
0b\

tEh '-
-! J

Budget Amendment Form

Department
Recreation & Human Services 6111t2024

Fund(s) to be changed: General Fund

GL Account GL Line ltem Transfer to: fransfer from:

Professional Services $ 4,810.00

Appropriation of Fund Balance $ 4,810.00

TOTAL (Columns must be equal) $ 4,810.00 $ 4,810.00

ransfer General Fund - Appropriation of Fund Balance to Professional Senices for Art
at Treasure lsland Elementary School



EXHIBIT "A'

Department: Village Clerk Date 6t11t2024

Fund(s) to be changed: General Fund

GL Account GL Line ltem Transfer to: Transfer from:

QSl.[eslz..'l?Qq Regular Salaries $ 9,076.90

FICA $ 694.38

0Q1 13.51?.A200 Retirement Contributions $ 3,133.35

001.00 389 s890 Appropriation of Fund Balance $ 12,904.63

TOTAL (Columns must be equal) $ 12,904.63 $ 12,904.63

6 --r.l J

Transfer General Fund - Appropriation of Fund Balance to Village Clerk Pers;onnel Costs
(Salary & Benefits) for 61112024 Pay lncrease.

-:

Budget Amendrnent Form

001 13.512.2100



RESOLUTTON NO. 2024-051

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COMMISSION OF
NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA, AMENDING TI{E
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023.2O24TO PROVIDE FOR
VILLAGE CLERK SALARY ADJUSTMENT AND AFTER
SCHOOL PAINTING CLASSES AT TREASURE ISLAND
ELEIUIENTARY SCHOOL (TIES); PROVIDING FOR
IIU|PLEIIENTATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2023, the North Bay Village (the "Village")

Commission adopted Resolution No. 2023-109 approving the budget for fiscal year 2O23-

2024 (the "Budget'); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 166.241, Florida Statutes, the Village

Comrnission may amend a budget at any time within a fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 35.21 of the Village Code of Ordinances and

Florida Law, the Village Commission desires to amend the Budget consistent with the

staff memorandum accompanying this resolution by authorizing the line ilem transfers as

further provided in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, the Village Commission finds that this Resolution is inlhe best interest

and welfare of the residents of the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COMMISSION

OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. That each of the above-stated recitals are hereby adopted,

confirmed, and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Amendinq Budqet. That the Village Commission hr-'ps[y approves

an amendment to the budget by authorizing the line item transfers as fur:her provided in

Exhibit "A" aftached hereto and incorporated herein.

Section 3. lmplementation. That the Village Manager, Village Clerk, and

Village Attorney are hereby authorized to take such further action as may be necessary

to implement the purpose and provisions of this Resolution.

Section 4. Effective Date. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately

upon adoption.



The foregoing Resolution was offered by Vice Mayor Chervony who moved its -
adoption. The motion was seconded by Mayor Latham and upon being put to a vote, the
vote was as follows:

ltrtayor Brent Latham
Vice Mayor Richard Chervony
Commissioner Goran Cuk
Commissioner Andy Rotondaro
Commissioner Rachel Streitfeld

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 11th day of June,2024

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

s,til
Brent Latham, Mayor

ATTEST:

Alba L. Chang, CMC
Village Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

Weiss Serota Helfman Cole & Bierman, PL
Village Attorney

v



FY 202,4 Budg.l

AccMl
001 13.5't2 1200

001 13.512.2100

0[1.13.s12.2200

001 .1 3.5'12.2300

001.13.512.2100

80

VILLAGE CLERX

COLA

Flc^

RETIREMENI CONTRIBUIIONS

H€alth. Denlal. Lfo & Osabiny

Vn.gc Chrt Prmollon

Progoid kErc.e
6/1/202la throogh
9t1Ot2O2+ 6 w

9,075.90

694.38

3.133.35

FY 25 + COLA
T-E s'd66.

0.0755

0.3/52
0.3152

s

$

$

D

3

I

$

$

$

8,836.00

40,497.00

18,354.00

11.092.50 g

50.054.00 $

18.354.00 t

2.2$.75 g

r0.183.38 $

-t

11,U7 13

52.556.70

r8.354.00

$ 292.00
-3-----lt5I7e.-66r $ 292 00-3----735oee-T-

9,076.90

694.38


